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REVIEW DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE BAR COUR~TATE BAR COURT
IN BANK c~a<’s o~c~

LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of PATIENCE NOONEY VANZANDT

a Member of the State Bar of California

Since respondent Patience Nooney VanZandt, State Bar Number 179151,

has been convicted of violating Health & Safety Code section 11359 (possession

of marijuana for sale), a felony that may or may not involve moral turpitude,1

under the authority of rule 9.10(a), California Rules of Court, it is ordered

pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 6102 that respondent be

suspended from the practice of law effective December 18, 2009, pending final

disposition of this proceeding. It is further ordered that respondent comply with

rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, and perform the acts specified in subdivisions

(a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the effective date

of this suspension.

- Presldi~Jt]dge 7 ....

1 VanZandt was also convicted of violating Health & Safety Code section 1 t 377, subdivision (a),

(possession of controlled substance), a misdemeanor that may or may not involve moral turpitude.



CERTIFICATE OF SEItVICI~

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.: Code Cir. Proc., ~ 1013a(4)]

lalll a Case Adnliilisiralor of the Sl;.ito 13ar Court of California. I alll ovcr the ago of eighteen
and riot a parly to tho wilhin proceeding. PtlrStl;.ii’ll it) sl;.ilitl;_lrd ¢Ol.lrl pi-acii¢c, in ihc (’it), and
Cotlrity of Los Arigclcs, oi-i DCCOlllbor I 1,2009, I dcposilcd a trtlc copy of the following
doctllllOl~t(s );

ORDER FILED I)ECEMI3L:I?, II, 2009

in a sealed envelope tbr collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by f]rsl-class mail, with postage thereon tillly prepaid, through the United Staies Postal
Sorvicc at Los Angeles, Cali lbri~ia, addrc,sscd a.<-; l\~llows:

PATIENCE N. VAN ZANDT
PATIENCE VAN ZANDT
PO BOX 737
MONTAGUE, CA 96064

by certificd mail, No. , with rcti.irri icccipl requested, through the United Slates Postal
Scr\ico at     , Calif’ori-iia, addrcssod as lbllows:

I--] by overnight mail at , (’alili)rnia, addressed as follows:

by tiix translilission, at fax Ilumbcr
used.

¯ Nt) error was reported by the f’ax machine that I

13y personal service by leaving the documents in a scaled envelope or package clearly
labeled to idcnlil~, the altOrlloy being served wiih a receptionist or a person haviilg charge
of ll~o allorllcy’s of]ice, adchcsscd as tbllows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the Stale Har of California
addressed as follo\vs:

Donald Robert Steedman, Entbrcement, Sail Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is truc and correct, l!xccutcd in l.os Angeles, (’alilk)rnia, on
Decelllbor I I, 2009.

Case Adfginisiraior
Slate 17,ar (’otirl


